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9 January 2015

Orange : information on the total number of shares and voting rights referred to in Article
L.233-8 Il of the French Commercial Code and Article 223-16 of the General Regulations
of the Autorité des Marchés Financiers.

Date

Number of shares

Number of treasury
shares without voting

rights

Theoretical number of
voting rights [1]

Number of voting
rights exercisable

01/31/2014

2,648,885,383

18,341,471

2,648,885,383

2,630,543,912

02/28/2014

2,648,885,383

15,340,540

2,648,885,383

2,633,544,843

03/31/2014

2,648,885,383

15,339,742

2,648,885,383

2,633,545,641

04/30/2014

2,648,885,383

16,088,430

2,648,885,383

2,632,796,953

05/31/2014

2,648,885,383

15,338,297

2,648,885,383

2,633,547,086

06/30/2014

2,648,885,383

17,836,568

2,648,885,383

2,631,048,815

07/31/2014

2,648,885,383

47,019

2,648,885,383

2,648,838,364

08/31/2014

2,648,885,383

546,753

2,648,885,383

2,648,338,630

09/30/2014

2,648,885,383

44,946

2,648,885,383

2,648,840,437

10/31/2014

2,648,885,383

43,561

2,648,885,383

2,648,841,822

11/30/2014

2,648,885,383

42,168

2,648,885,383

2,648,843,215

12/31/2014

2,648,885,383

41,017

2,648,885,383

2,648,844,366

[1] calculated in accordance with the last paragraph of Article 223-11 of the General Regulations, on the basis

of all the shares to which voting rights are attached, including shares without voting rights




