

Orange: information on the total number of shares and voting rights referred to in Article L.233-8 II of the French Commercial Code and Article 223-16 of the General Regulations of the Autorité des Marchés Financiers.

Date	Number of shares	Number of treasury shares without voting rights	Theoretical number of voting rights [1]	Number of voting rights exercisable
01/31/2014	2,648,885,383	18,341,471	2,648,885,383	2,630,543,912
02/28/2014	2,648,885,383	15,340,540	2,648,885,383	2,633,544,843
03/31/2014	2,648,885,383	15,339,742	2,648,885,383	2,633,545,641
04/30/2014	2,648,885,383	16,088,430	2,648,885,383	2,632,796,953
05/31/2014	2,648,885,383	15,338,297	2,648,885,383	2,633,547,086
06/30/2014	2,648,885,383	17,836,568	2,648,885,383	2,631,048,815
07/31/2014	2,648,885,383	47,019	2,648,885,383	2,648,838,364
08/31/2014	2,648,885,383	546,753	2,648,885,383	2,648,338,630
09/30/2014	2,648,885,383	44,946	2,648,885,383	2,648,840,437
10/31/2014	2,648,885,383	43,561	2,648,885,383	2,648,841,822
11/30/2014	2,648,885,383	42,168	2,648,885,383	2,648,843,215
12/31/2014	2,648,885,383	41,017	2,648,885,383	2,648,844,366

^[1] calculated in accordance with the last paragraph of Article 223-11 of the General Regulations, on the basis of all the shares to which voting rights are attached, including shares without voting rights